wind farm less that 5MW including the wind turbine generator or anemometer or any parts thereof shall 

be a Permitted Use in the A-1, U-1, B-2, and L-1 Districts only if the following conditions are met: 

I.  Regulations:  

A. Height - The maximum height of any turbine shall be one hundred and twenty five (125) ft.  

Maximum height therefore shall be the distance from the rotor blade at its highest point to the 

top surface of the ground at the wind turbine foundation. 

B. Setbacks - The following shall apply in regards to setbacks: 

1. Any turbine erected on a parcel of land shall be setback 1.1 times the height of the tower